RESOLUTION NO.: 2008-R46 (Amended September 9, 2008)
SPONSOR: MAYOR NORTON FINANGE
INTRODUCED: AUGUST 12, 2008 ASSIGNEDTO: _ """

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FUNDS TO ENABLE THE MAYOR TO
GRANT SALARY ADJUSTMENTS TO CITY OF GREEN NON-BARGAINING
EMPLOYEES, AND-DECEARING AN EMERGENCY " 5.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of Green City Council to recognize the performance of full-
time City employees who are not represented by an existing bargaining unit; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain pay rates that consider the impact of the labor
market in line with sound compensation philosophy; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of Green City Council to provide periodic increases to
advance the non-bargaining employees within the established pay grade salary schedule;
and

WHEREAS, Green City Council does not intend this to be a general pay increase that
would change pay grades within the established Compensation Plan, rather, it is the
intention of Green City Council to advance employees within the pay grade schedule for
the respective classifications in a manner that is directly related to performance and
contribution to the successful and efficient operation of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GREEN, COUNTY OF SUMMIT, AND STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE: FLFTy -FOEPS.

City Council authorizes the Mayor to expend the sum of Fesm=mize Thousand Two
Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($49,248-80) for the purpose of granting salary adjustments to
non-bargaining employees of the City of Green.

SECTION TWO:

Salary adjustments will be determined on the basis of specific designated increases and
merit salaried increases calculated at an overall average of 3.91%. The salary increases
will continue in effect during continued employment and acceptable performance through
and-ineludingJune-36,2009. FOR THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2008 TO JUNE 30,
2009. Future adjustments can occur on or after July 1, 2808 2009, based upon individual
performance, contribution to services provided by the City, the current labor market and
approval by City Council.

SECTION THREE:

Green City Council makes additional appropriations to the affected line items of the
budget, as computed and authorized by the Director of Finance, to accommodate the
above adjustments.



Page 2
Resolution 2008-R46

SECTION FOUR:

The City of Green finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council concerning
and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in open meetings of this
Council and any deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in
those formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements.

ADOPTED: \S&I{JJQ\ C}/ 200%
%@w %@0 %fu / ,/é}(j

Moly,(f Ste/ve’ns, Clerk Christine Croce, Council President

, 2008

ENACTED EFFECTIVE: @cg\‘cj , 2008

ONROLL CALL:  Colopy~yts— Croce -yeo France ~¥¢~ Manwaring -'f<*~
Reed - <~ Ridgeway#+fSmole 43'9“{ A 3@/) bed S- 1

Suburbanite publw\ )Y and éﬁ#. DJ} 005~
Molly St%ﬂs, Clerk

872972008 2:59 PM Approved as to form and content by Stephen J. Pruneski, Law Director




Confidential

10/17/2008CADOCUME~1\User\ OCALS~1\Temp\Council'sSummaryB

200%-rY|,

" $82,800 $2,484 200%
| Pocnning Director " $78.800 | _ $80770|  f1.970 250%
[Service Director | 14 $70,000 $72,300 $2300 3.00%
Ciy Engineer . | $77,000 smo.n8 $2,18 2.75%
|Low Director 3 $61,500 $61,500 0 0.00%
'ianhd:orﬁ B $70100]  $n8s3) 753 250%
Highwary Supt. . n $66,300 $68,600 $2300 3.47%
Igu'u & Rec Supt. o .n $62,700 $65,030 2330 372%
Human Resource Mgr. 0 $56,000 $52,400 $,400 250%
{Tax Administrator 10 $62.100 1$63,963 $1.863 3.00%
IDispatch Manoger E) $52.600 $53,962 #1382 2.63%)|
Community Dev. Adm 9 $50300| =~ $51055 == $755 1L50%
Zoning Supt. . L $54,900 $S5723)  se@|  150%)
|Service Spv Huwy-Elfrink .8 _SasoOn $46,00 $o 0.00%
Setvice Spv Asset Moint-Brink 9 $46,01 $46473 $462 LOO%
Eng. Project Manoger _ % $52300 $53.869 $1.569 3.00%
Executive Secretary 7 $45,400 $47.6 1.6 4.00%|
Parks & Rec Cooordinctor 7 $46,300 $47,960 $1,680 3.63%
Human Resource Coor & $38000 $39200)  $.200 3.16%)|
Admin Coor (Law) 5 $38,900 $39386) 3486 1.25%
Admin Asst. (Fire) D - | $39,200 $40,572 2 3.50%
Tokols 9722 91,227,085 $29.863 2.49%)
Secsonal Laborers o _ _NIA $9-10perhr.| $9-22 perhr. ]
COUNCH POSITIONS | -
Coundll Clerkz N R 2 $43.500 $46545  $3,045) 7.00%
Deputy Councll Chhe) 5 $15.36 $16.36 $1.00 6510
[ Toteds L . __676%
T ]
[ . I ]

=TT 7TZ008

Page 1



